&

H &/ B B

TRl T 2 2
I R S 3

CRR s G 4

N R NN 1= S 7

Fi v B 2D SRR s 7

BE ~ PR o 8
[~ MAN 2 RIS AT A
ffffF = The required tests of TPC comment is as shown below

[iHfF = Alstom 2 Fil 3 F57 /7



Frcke 2 “T LM R L R L

DREESL LA ?F[?“E*@E'F"f%} 8749011M041A0 *» 8749311M041B0 F'H@WJ
iﬂlw_@ﬁﬁrbﬁ?ﬁl FI
P zwe  BELF
MR E RS/ A /TR F,ﬁﬁﬁ ﬁLE/(OZ) 2322-9450

MBI A R L/ PRI/ E /B T

= BT AT D AR T R (02) 2322-9450

SEEEs Ol v 2Reg[BAr U7 YEEs (B2
DNREPR 97T F 11 E[8FIZ 97 F 11 E[ 16 ! NEE R ER
sg24 pHp198F 1 F] 10 !

b HpEL/ B

M43

rEEE

1.

T § 8749011M041A0 (Emergency Diesel Generator » EDG/E%@??E@E’F‘—ET‘
#$) % 8749311M041B0 (Stand-by(Swing) EDG, /| [BR05 s Frk ) = (94

%@‘ﬁp A‘%tlfa‘fgﬁ? 15E53E B Man Diesel SA - E f[1 M041A0 Contract Amendment
No.1 [EPRSEIIREGE T 2Ry 1 7 BG— BV SZ5948F1 - M041B0 ‘r"fn PR F,
%Ef@ﬁlb RG> £ F[ J=IH* 96 =F 4 | E’—’ﬁ?ﬁ?ﬁﬁ‘/%f?r%%l MO041A0 'R
%ﬁw 07 & 3 E|%3EH B! 5 MO4LBO FUFENS 97 & 6 |y 32 -

FIoRe % oyl Iﬁﬂn Piping and Pipe Support » Radiators iZ% [ 3& » B
fEEE %f‘”%ﬁj A iﬁfﬁJ%?’F’}%{ﬁ i ria@'ﬂ#lﬁ?ﬁﬁmﬁ[mﬁ‘
NE =) %bﬁﬁﬁiﬁﬂ%ﬁ‘unqualiﬁed source material » 7+ Certified Material
Test Report (CMTR) # ] #j ASME Sec. T4 %El$§¢ﬁuwl%§ (=P A
?EHF'LJ‘IFWW‘ q[1%=4 Product Quality Certificate (PQC) 1&3°% €7 » F=h74 %
AR F'fﬂj?F'L—?féEf E‘{%&ﬁpfﬁ“@ E“I?:Ji ‘fIJF'J¢4’L"Ef"4éE’ﬁ?ﬁﬂ—J'Eﬂ"EJ%%
PUTBRELTNN - fi FEESIAEEE > PS40 %‘i%ﬁ*ﬁg’ﬂ“‘

l—i_‘: if%ﬁ? 5 i8S (Diesel Engine ) ?‘Bu FE'1 Man Diesel SA Elmfﬂlﬁ
éﬁigﬁ%& (Generator) ’f?[fn FII53 s> Alstom Power, France p<g > 1553 F PN
= F;,lr%ﬁﬁ%}rgﬁj » 2R [ﬁjﬂ%ﬁiﬁ% Alstom Power, France » Il gw+"H7] -

1



o

P

RS

?F—‘I?“@IFJ%%', 8749011M041A0 ~ 8749311M041B0 F,w"ﬁzﬁ? EiwE @g‘mb%’ﬁfﬁlﬂ‘[%

R -

D“l N
() BESCIHm TS i M B S A e e i“"?ﬁﬁ?"ﬁﬁ%&"{'ﬁ

!

H[ZFE 8749011M041A0 (Emergency Diesel Generator (EDG), /Bl 3EI§§?¢
#) * 8749311M041B0 ( Stand-by(Swing) EDG /ff ™ B2 &5k e ) (7= {1
It EEF%ﬁPJ ﬁ?v"ﬁzﬂ 155 B Man Diesel SA » £ (/1 MO41A0 Contract Amendment
NO.1 FEPNSELIETGE 2 {5~ i 4 20 g LY STABRI 5 pI9E MOALBO 15 [N
’F‘.H%E'%?TH@EIBj W 4 2 RI=16S 06 & 4 SRR st S F 559 - MO41AO
RS 97 F 3 F[ 2 3E5 BT 0 MO41BO RUFFIEAT 97 & 6 F[ SRy 4 3E o
HS A ol ﬁw Piping and Pipe Support * Radiators 3Z % Ul 38 » Bias (B
Iﬁﬁ[ﬁi“ui' Pt A 2 RIFE F”H’ i riw\D'lﬂ*l’Em?ﬁWﬁ@fTﬁE? gD
g% Bﬁﬁéﬁﬁiﬁ%ﬁ[%ﬁ’unquahﬁed source material > 7 Certified Material Test Report
(CMTR) % (i ASME Sec. A R e JOALR ({2 i b ™
A1#%4 Product Quality Certificate (PQC ) 1E>% €7 > 353 g ]~ lrilj‘FFP

TR f’%’aﬁ"i HR S e SR 4 N R T I}J POTERELT ;f‘*ﬁ“
SRR 1T AT AR e -
T F[%’%‘F%TEJ S1E% (Diesel Engine ) IFF[ 11 Man Diesel SA Elﬁgi =

gﬁ‘%&k ( Generator ) If'f[ 53 FJI53 8-> Alstom Power, France 7= » 155} ¢F[w‘ =

%I%ﬁﬁj’ﬁmﬂ’ﬁmﬂ » A TR [r[ Eﬂjiw fi Alstom Power, France » I Jgglﬁiﬁ’ﬁm#“ﬁﬂj 0
FUB AR R VR AR S

lRECTES SUS S 2SIl

(Z) B %ls%&;wp _Lﬂﬁ'la’i%ﬁﬂff FESAN) rpwéﬁi i St - H

% | ST -



B

N

L {5 A

97 11 F| 8 fI

11 5[ 10 f!

11 F] 13 f1

11 5] 16 | !

11 5] 9 fI

11 5[ 12 |1

11 £] 15 f!

11 5[ 17 |!

A (F ™ i — PP — )
T P EEIEE 1 A Ry B A T R Y
Man Diesel SA

3HF EEilEE {b? ’ﬁrﬁ?ﬁbﬁg‘ﬁFQTﬂfﬁ/

Alstom Power, France

S (4 — PR — B — 1)

=HHF 10 ~



% - BEESEEDIY

— ~ MAN Diesel S.A.Sﬁ[fﬁ‘ :
(— ) $iEfE 8749011M041A0 Eg%%i‘?ﬂ@ﬁ%%%(EDG)w 8749311M041B0 ﬁFJE'JEf%L
ST fERS (SEDG) Ry 4570 P FUS S.EM.T.Pielstick + 3 2% il 2006
10 7] ¥ MAN Diesel SE I'J&ph =53 {5 > BRI 12 F[E T2 £5 Man

_'_'l>

Diesel SA « f7]"| [HEARIET ~ 1 o Pl 2 T 503 P 7 %@rb%ﬁ

WIR 2 (R4 RARE - SETSA - SRHETRY - RS SRR

H SIS A RIAS 450 = 97,300kw > * Rl EY T A9 7,700~ o = 5T A R A

PRI S0 2R Pk e ST AR L S R A

BT V Saint-Nazaire - 4%“7 ik SoiLs %*‘E LR — -

(Z) A%t 'I[Eﬁc”éﬁl%ﬁ[% 3ﬁﬁ4 MAN Diesel SA ifﬁ-’%“‘vff,' filFH# A Regis Gadenne

[FT# s TUW

1~ Alstom #1F] gl ALT. (Amer) 5% $=UEIET 4T 2974 (Piping
Bor Material ) » 114 2 Fil % 7 %‘%UF@F P 2l R Y T RS AL
A i R LR 7 CMTR( Certified Material Test Report) T ,‘iﬁﬁ, ASME
Sec. I NCA-3867.6 ﬁffﬁﬁﬁe[%'t » 4 TFunqualified source material £7
sy 2ﬁﬁ¢%¥ﬁ']j°ﬁﬁffj&iik HEhi= ﬁ‘%%d[’ CEPRY 5T e PIEIE TSR © I 0 5T
- ﬂﬁ}l.]?‘i Amer 7 Remained Bulk Material fé{‘]ﬁ?ﬁ*— CMTR iﬁﬁﬁiﬂl’f‘é’zi[ﬁfﬁ
g e PQC 3Ei o

2 ﬂW?%ﬁ%ﬁ?‘fﬁ?*ﬁ?ﬁf%‘?ﬁé%&iﬂ?ﬁﬁjﬁ%@&ﬁﬂ (=RLUFFS )
55 RIS B BT o DI RV SES -

3~ Ry 6 FURSTT R MR PR EDG » JURHS DT A e 4 -
MAN,“Alstom [l [* I\ (L5l G R UR =k (Raw Material ) 52557 P!
Skid Pipe Spools # i v~ s



4~ Eifi ’ﬁ EDG,SDG ‘]E[J%‘Ei]i@ . %'fjﬁ ﬁﬁ’%‘%&%&'ﬁ ( Instrument Tubing, Fitting
& Supports) * Non-ASME .V #18] fd #EaE PQC i » AN 458,
ARG > LI -
(=) &F¥f Unqualified source material of piping bulk material "EJEJ% NCA-3807.4 VF1H|
B2 > MAN [5aEf 5 tﬁ?%ﬁj%ﬁ?ﬂ‘[‘%ﬁﬁ (physical testing ) == =% 4
(chemical analysis ) ol 1 i -
(P4) MAN %= Alstom {1 /j FF? AIT [i&= ~ &5 — P2 (by each piece ) [ =% 55479 »
<! {#QA manual g,f_l’ﬁﬁ ASME Ser.[[[ﬁ'F—ij%tEJ R (NS 2”Normal Pipe Size
(NPS)  Pipe - Fittings and Flanges - ﬁ[f}{ﬁj’ (AR -2 = (%55 M7 Positive
Material Identification (PMI ) o $p% -] 15”59 =HS 27 ar Fh » HIN A C of C

( Certificate of Compliance) ﬂ]?ﬁ* °

L~ AT (At pﬁﬁ[l’%\'%%i (QA program ) » [ { ] ﬁjf:”ﬁﬁﬁ;'/ HOR 2
Pl > ST FPRIF RS CMTR VAsf] - AT Fl?llﬁfﬁ‘tﬁt‘wﬁ’ﬂﬁ%
( Material control No.) - ‘E'u‘ﬁj‘ Py L?ﬂ‘ﬁ’ﬁ“‘“ﬁfu ( Traceability

Program ) o

2R - vﬁﬂjf;f“sr, SRS Jﬁtf# Amer ~* '}J@F[;ﬁm& SDG Bulk * Spool » ™ 7{“}{1

1% EDG material . fgif] ©

3+ BFCAFSUEERY DT BH R AIT SRR AR i
L WINPTy SGS BEE PMI R -

4 -~ MAN %%}lﬁ’vpﬁ%@‘ 12 5| 4-5 EW s Fﬁ” K ﬂ 1./ Open Issues
Meeting » ?/J'F'J‘Ziﬁj‘féjl%ﬁ unqualified source material of piping bulk material . fg
R i 1B R RS - TR A A £ - R
FIFFT e T, ARates 7> [BIFTEES A5 -



~ ~ Alstom Power Fk,[b'}

)

(

)

¥ M041A0 » M041B0 F‘foEJF A+ > Alstom Power £ MAN Diesel S.A..V =
fol 53 W F,‘TIEFG %]W@Eﬁ% ( Generator) %‘“ﬁifé%%ﬁﬁj o pdﬂ‘%ﬁgiﬁjﬁbéﬁfﬁfﬁ%
IR h A 2 I o iR A 2HE R Alstom Power - #1515 57
Fﬁr%ﬁﬁjgﬂip“ﬁﬁ JE i o Alstom Power Iﬂfﬂ‘g'@ffjﬂjﬁa VI R
;EF%F ‘/*&@%—?ﬂﬁ Z (11 Alstom %gfﬁé"gﬂ o

g 3F‘F fi Alstom Power » Fljuﬁ[l;[‘j'.%:fﬂ Daniel Chouzennovx f J;”rq?ﬁ FJ
fjﬁﬁijﬁ?“ﬁ'r‘%ﬁﬁ:ﬁ’?ﬁfﬁ A H{#7) > Alstom FRETLY BI04 555E MAN
Diesel — 3% > Alstom %??J%ﬁj MO41A0 ¥ MO041B0  sf7~Hidr » f?ﬁiﬁ? MAN
Diesel 7 ”f EEREy Jp P %g%ﬂﬁljgi g%ﬁﬁﬁa”?‘}ﬁﬁ%’%j (o
%’7;@%% % > 7+ Chouzennovx ﬂﬁfﬁ | o 2 Alstom PSR TS 2/ %’H

PSR AR B2 L B o Ui =



o BN Y fE R

~~¢*3Mﬁ#WﬁWﬁ“ TRy » SRR i MAN,/
Alstom 7 73 5878 iy 1 B EE Y BIM » G RS RS 1
I £ 45097 7 EDG,/SDG ¥ AR -

=~ TR YRR R LR R R TR > fﬂ?ﬁjﬁjﬂiﬂ (R ERY VHBF TR R T [
FIAS -

S BT FARS I [ RS P 2 AT T 2 BRI
GAEHT L= 2 SRR RO 1 T ] (5 > PSR T (SR e A&
ISR - I A ) wa?,ﬁﬁﬁw B L

Y B 1R SRR S AR [P 2

SO S NS

RN A VSR S T R (TR @R S R SRR A T
Uk s R EEF #givplﬁgﬁifg‘f PSR @} LZ (g i 3 RS 7 %[ JD]chI
IRAGRE NS Tty TR Ty oS SN E R Puad s fial e 3=

W5 e



[BE ~ [
= MAN 2 fiOs f
fff{F=  The required tests of TPC comment is as shown below

fifF= Alstom 2 il 55



® ]

INTERNATIONAL NETWORK

[ |

S.E.M.T. Pielstick's international character is enhanced by a large network of licence
holders who are among the world's leading industrial groups.

All these licensees are currently manufacturing a wide range of S.E.M.T. Pielstick
engines covering all applications.

For more information about the engine programme, please contact our Licence
Department:

List of S.E.M.T. Pielstick licensees

UNITED KINGDOM
Rolls Royce Power Enginsering plc =
[Crosstey Weoriks)

REP. OF COREA

* Doosan Engne Co., Lid

& Hyunda Heawy Indusines
« 51X Corporaban

JAPAM

= Dezsel United Lid

& Kawaihki Heay Induilmed Lig
= Misgatla Power Syalems Co., Lid
= JFE Enginesring Corposalion

USA
Fairbanks Marse Engine »
EnPro Industries, Ind

P. R. CHINA
= Shaanxi Diesel Heavy Industry Co, Lid
* Hudong Heavy Machinery Co. Lid

INDIA
Kirioskar Ol Engines Lid. «



HIGH AND MEDIUM SPEED DIESE
ENGINES FOR EMERGENCY GENERATING
SETS IN NUCLEAR POWER PLANTS

(il

Diesel engines are the key components of generating sets for the safety of the whole nuclear
power plant.

Our first engines for emergency diesel generators were commissioned 1n the late sixties for
the PA series and early seventies in the USA for the PC2 series.

Since then numerous machines were delivered in nuclear power plants all over the world.
They have accumulated a huge number of starting and loading up sequences as well as
runnning hours providing us with the largest experience in this particular field.

Emergency genset with S.EM.T. Pielstick
Diesel engine 18 PA6 B

10



PRODUCTS

PA6 ENGINE

Generating Set

Engine type PA 6
|
Rated power (kW) 3000 - 7000
Speed (rpm) 720 - 1000
Bore (mm) 280
Stroke (mm) 290 - 350

Dimensions (mm)

A 6400-8700

B 8400-11000

Width 3000

Height 3870-3915

-

I

Mass (t) 50-80*

*1ncluding generator

11



o PC2 ENGINE

PC engine - Cross section

Dimensions (mm)

A 5460-7185

B 7665-8536

Width 3674-3700

Height 3400-4240

60-90

Mass (t)

Rated power (kW)
Speed (rpm)
Bore (mm)

Stroke (mm)

Mass (t)

Generating Set

Engine types - PC 2.5, PC 2.6, PC 2.6 B

6600 - 9000
500, 514, 600
400
460/500
60-90

o
1.1_.|-EF - L4
=

Ea_l:{-_ﬁ_ﬁ_é_ﬁ% o "==’___.. i
& A .
: B o

12




GLOBAL COMPETENCE

1, . o

T

We also have developed extensive experience 1n

« Engineering, 1n order to provide global
solutions tailored to each customer and
project and

o Engine supporting products such as
CoCoS, Computer Controlled
Surveilance and INSPECT, a
monitoring software, in order to
ensure optimum performance of our
power plants for our customers.

13

In power generation, we offer a wide
range of products covering requirements
as different as:

e Base load, emergency and
peak-shaving energy supply.

o (Cogeneration power plants.




SRCHANT SHIPS

e Diesel engines rated from 3 880 kW to 26
500 kW for all types of propulsion:

e Mechanical
o FPP (Fixed Pitch Propeller),

o CPP (Controllable Pitch
Propeller),

o Water-jets

e Diesel-electric
e Gensets from 4 050 kW to 26 500 kW

These engines or gensets are used onboard:
Large sailing yachts, fast-ferries, fast
monohulls & catamarans, cruise ships,
car-ferries, fast freighters, Ro-Ro ships,
general cargos, tankers, containers ships,
car-carriers, offshore rigs and onshore
platforms, cable-laying ships, offshore
Intervention vessels, dredgers, tugs, etc.

The sales of S.E.M.T. Pielstick engines for
ship propulsion and on-board gensets are led
by the Marine Sales Department.

In order to maintain a close contact with our
customers and partners, local representations
provide a fast and direct support.

Our experts will study carefully all
newbuilding projects with the relevant
S.E.M.T. Pielstick engine for propulsion or
on-board gensets.

Our experience in complete propulsion
systems 1s available for all customers.

14

"Ferry Fukuoka 2" (Japan)

"New Camellia" (Japan)



GLOBAL PERFORMANCES

e Performances:
Reliable performance adapted to the
special needs of new ship designs

o compactness,
o light weight,
o long Time Between Overhaul,

o 55 years' proven experience on
Heavy Fuel O1l.

e Simplicity and economy:

o strongly built for high reliability
and low maintenance costs,

o simple design for easy
nstallation and maintenance,

o only one stage of
turbo-charging (maximum 2
turbo-chargers per engine),

o all maintenance on-board ship
without engine removal
including main overhauls,

o low fuel consumption,
o low maintenance and operation
COStS.
e Environment:
o low smoke emission,

o exhaust emissions complying
with IMO regulations.

Further NOx emissions reduction could be
achieved by engine adjustments and up to 80%
with additional devices.

15

16 PC 2.6 B/16 V40/50
S.EM.T. Pelstick Diesel engine



MAIN FEATURES

Performances:

Reliable performance adapted to the
special needs of naval ships

(0]

wide operating envelope,
particularly at low speed,

low airborne and structure
borne noise,

shock resistance, 20 PA6 B STC
S EM.T. Pelstick Diesel engine

compactness,

light weight.

Integration:
The experience and the know-how of S.E.M.T. Pielstick’s engineering department
allow 1t to solve interface and integration matters

(o}

(o}

torsional vibration calculation of the propulsion system,
single or double stage resilient mounting,

sound 1nsulation,

shock resistance calculations,

complete propulsion system.

Simplicity and economy:

(o}

strongly built for high reliability and low maintenance costs,

simple design for easy installation and maintenance,

only one stage of turbo-charging (maximum 2 turbo-chargers per engine),

a wide power envelope by using a Sequential Turbo-Charging system (STC),

all maintenance on-board ship, including main overhauls, without engine
removal,

low fuel consumption,

low maintenance and operation costs.

16



e Emissions:
o Excellent stealth features
= Jow infrared and visual signature,
= Jlow smoke emission,
o exhaust emissions complying with IMO regulations.

Further NOx emissions reductions could be achieved by engine adjustments and
up to 80% with additional devices.

MAINTENANCE

e Designed for long time between overhaul (TBO).
Major overhaul from 24 000 hours up to 32 000 hours according to engine type, fuel
o1l type and operating profile.

o Designed for maintenance on-board.

e Designed for easy maintenance
o Only one or two turbo-chargers.
o Individual injection pump.

o Camshaft in several parts.

17



AT [ED WIADYS FE 5 JIBEWOD Dyl L J0 596 pasmbad 9y

MH ..aa | { u
[repianid eq (eys Hiwol [ LWG peparoad]
0740 .
IE3E YIES A pEISS) 6y "papiaodd 3 A | 107 50 1esH USER AQ RS, T "EALY |2
LS Jed Siiwuginbar S salsiduwnd Jb epExyUen eomd | LUORSSS-EE0UY
Jopo Ty  TOoTCOEG | TOLSE MR OCLE AN 0LOZ HY PuE yaea Ag 1 uoi=oupads |ause [N UL
aoaNd yoge A | O Jeded aees]d tUoRead T OELE AN J9) Suomes|L a0 21 o spuslalrbel Jeyio py | 'bs < EpeleN
pepser g peys ssbeny | o041 s selbeiou cp 0} 18ja 8seald "pambal ANPORg
feiusy  SIEERG | ep ERABLG {eowal mehjeuy (eajels o | ecald yaea Ay s msheuy Ewwey g | poddng Buided
peplaad B3 |LBYE D J& O . .
67 40 [H1WD 40 O 40 D pepnoud og Aew]
jeay yana 4 peizo}l og "PORoId B | glea PR TEE "EBy JE
A5 |5 Fjustuaunias B AL J eeolUnIa]) Lzee Ag D UEISAds EuSjew | LORSg-esnID
ASLHCr fy  BRIDESI ‘OLOE 4 % OELE AN BLYE IN pu= T 40 SLBWAINTEL P Iy | [RUION U b
‘exail yore Aq | 0] TR PeER|g oL U8 % N 0y SUNEOYME m Z =leuaep
R e _____mcu SreApauyr Tl i S6u8E JOU Op 0] 12451 BEER| £ "paUinbE] i =TTk [y el
[eauey) BRDEEIT | M SIRARUY (DL i, Gl e L O e JE A Ei_E{__E_Er_u | _poddng Guidl
. H1WD peEpivoid
Tuu_..a._."_ a2 | ey 11N ] o
5HY) 42 9 ety sed A0 JesH Yaga Aq |BARBWIeYIY., E .
5% AJACEGIEJ] 03 Xajal 10| yoee “acald
EEhY | wsESd K| Wes A A vopesyads EUEpEL ok A 0L uoes kosds [eueew IS adl
. Euakianbe: rpt |y | e o sjueisaanbas 1ego |y By) Ja stuawenbal Jaue |y EWELON < |
. asaJdoxd ‘eod saflue|§ pue
TRy LN BBAEL [ETILLELD | UIES UG 8|54y |EH LIS soed ysea A7 ¢ mﬁ_:m__.-_n._mu_Em:u_ _ sbugy ] ‘adig
plaoad aq [Eya £ 49 _ :
o] a0 | [LAD fo 5 4o D papiacad EEEH
18G5 Loee Aq pejeey eq L 107 Jo ey _
pegs 25 a) &pesuannhal youe A @ uaisgseds jeLeEw |
Jego 1y BeIDEENG Y i9EE-woN O “papanald ag || (3 10 w10 Husiianhba) sage gy - egg adid
: ‘BrE s 4G Jel Oiee] o uDnreod ..H_ souey dwicny o !mn_E_._wn_ [EMYUI Z =
praysa] e gee sisAfeuy b Y 2sube jou ==TIIRLEET " : sabe] pue
jeoey) BANTHEHT | Op ap SiSS] [EUWELD si=fieuy [BXwey) oN | edeid yors A D sisheuy Eoliay])  sbupyl ‘adid
LWOfSNaL0s NG (ST A {Sd L A o215 dh)
3 FAQREILUER WOEERY 154l pannbay 163 pRunbay [ELISHE N

18



Excellence in Nuclear Emergency Diesel Generators

ALSTOM / SEMT Pielstick Consarﬁumi

The Emergency Diesel Generators
(EDG) projects are managed by
the Nuclear Department (ND)

of ALSTOM Power.

ALSTOM Power is a worldwide
group with a workforce of
40 000 people.

ALSTOM ND in consortium with
SEMT Pielstick is the world’s
leading supplier of EDG for
nuclear power plants.

ALSTOM ND is the Consortium
leader.

EDG for global nuclear safety

In nuclear power plants, ALSTOM
ND supply :

- The engineered safeguard
auxiliaries ensuring the barriers
integrity and the security of
persons in case of failure or
accident

- The emergency supplied
auxiliaries maintaining the safe
shutdown of the reactors.

The EDG can be operated :

- Either as emergency generating
units :

- Or as stand-by generating units
used as back-up of the other
EDG (in that case often termed
the fifth diesel generator) or the
swing diesel generator.

Two types of Pielstick Diesel engines
are nuclear and seismic qualified.

PC2 PA6 |
Rated power (kW) | 6500/8800|3000/7000]
Speed (rpm) 500/600 | 720/1000

19

Our solid understanding
of EDG applications gives
our Customer
a high confidence in
their nuclear power plants

EDG provide a vital contribution
to nuclear safety

ALSTOM ND / SEMT Pielstick
offer
a well proven and highly
safe EDG solution




Full and comprehensive package

The Consortium ALSTOM ND/
SEMT Pielstick provides a

comprehensive EDG package :
- Diesel engines (manufactured

by SEMT Pielstick)

- Generators (ALSTOM or other
manufacturers)

- Electrical auxiliaries (protection
systems, MV switchgears,
LV distribution switchboards)

- Mechanical systems (tanks,
valves, pipes) for fuel oil, air

} Working together, our engineers
and our staff define
the optimum configuration

supply, lubricating, preheating,

for your EDG project

water cooling and compressed
air start-up systems

Self supporting package

- Safety classified control systems.

including all necessary systems

A complete project management servi —_—

' & components for EDG operation

ALSTOM ND manages the full =

line of EDG engineering =

services :

- Specify generator and engine
technical data

- Study the EDG setting-up

- Compute the load sequences,
load flow, short-circuit
calculation, voltage variation
and motor speed recovery,
transient stability

- Verify the equipment vibration/
seismic withstand

- Perform inspections and tests

- Ensure civil works interface

- Carry out erection, supervision &
commissioning on site

- Provide complete training
programs

- Ensure aftersales services.

i

=8
=

[Tranig |

- | Operation assistance | .

~ | |Commissioning

* |Project management |

sign & Eng

Erection

e For success in any nuclear project,
£ | you need the most experienced,
trained and talented engineers

ALSTOM ND has the years
of experience and the knowledge
| in the nuclear field

to turn your project into
a full success

20



Major assets of the ALSTOM ND / SEMT Pielstick solution

EDG key features

- A proven and reliable nuclear
EDG system

- Rated speed and voltage reached
10 s after the startup order

- A large experience gained on
over 20 projects

- A complete range of EDG

- Applicable to any nuclear plants
whatever the type of reactor

- A reference EDG for each project

- Numerous licencees of
SEMET Pielstick around the world

- A direct engine/generator coupling

- Redundancy applied on the
engine auxiliary systems

- 2 independant air startup systems

- Excitation based on a permanent
magnet generator (PMG])

- Redundant features of the
microprocesseur-based DCS with
self-checking facilities

- Black start facilities

- A network of worldwide Customer
services facilities within ALSTOM
Power Services.

An internationally recognised qualification

Our EDG are nuclear safety-related
classified and have already proven
their superior dependability

and durability in nuclear power
plants.

They have received certifications
for nuclear applications in leading
nuclear power production
countries (USA, China, France,
India, Japan, Korea)

They have been qualified
according to IEEE 387 standard
involving 300 consecutive hot and
cold starts of the DG unit,
requiring less than 1% failure
rafe.

They are also seismically qualified
according to IEEE 344 standard.

21

One prime reason for the quality |

of our EDG
is that we are not only _
diesel generator manufacturer,
but have a complete mastery
of power plant technology
and a wealth of experience
in plant engineering

We have qualified specialists
with many years
of experience
to conduct all qualification

processes



The ALSTOM ND / SEMT Pielstick
EDG solution is fully compliant
with the regulations applicable for F—
all types of reactors

(PWR, BWR, VVER, CANDU,
PHWR, etc) :

- IEEE standards

- French RCCE & RCCM codes

- American standards (ASME, ...
- Canadian standards (CSA)

- German standards (KTA).
ALSTOM ND has been granted
certification 1SO 2001 : 2000
by Lloyds Registered Quality

Assurance.

EDG projects can be managed in
accordance with quality requirements
such as |AEA 50-C-QA

and 10 CFR 50 Appendix B when
required.

i .
.-u-_'-" i

i o
il -
An invaluable experience
through more than
20 nuclear EDG projects

all around the world

: .”._.,g._.ﬁ‘;. Our EDG features comply with

: » the most stringent requirements
and regulations applicable
in the nuclear power plants

o

22



Main worldwide references

Country

South Africa

South Africa 3

Taiwan

Rep. of Korea

KEPCO |

Rep. of Korea .

KEPCO

Rep. of Korea

~ KEPCO

AL

Rep. of Korea

“kerco

Rep. of Korea

KEPCO

China

NPQIVC

China

~ NPQVC

Wi e g

China

ATOMSTROYEXPORT |

Rep. of Korea

KEPCO

China

~ NPQIVC

Taiwan

e =

India

Romania

|

China

:

|

India .

 ATOMSTROYEXPORT |

Dem. Rep. of Korea = |

KEDO

23




ALSTOM ND / SEMT Pielstick is the leading supplier of EDG all around the world.

SEMT Pielstick has licencees in 13 countries and totalises an installed output of over 1 500 000 kW.




L00Z 5ieW TE N 3SPW 6T : L0/900Z Inajdas Jed
|endea np uonueday S3puUBLWLWLO ap sasud sap [e1o)

% 2T %

HQRIBAL 557 JuN ¥

(%ZST+) (%yT+)
3 89y 3PN Z'YT
© 18U Jeynsay © SaJIEYE D 3lyIYD
shed 0.

—_ . (%0%+) - (% wE+)
5IN31eJ0qe||o 31 )66 3PN GT
000 S9 . |auuonelgdo 1eyNsay 1 SapueLWWo)

2007 Siew Tg ne

S9|2-SalPIy)

30NOW 31 SNV Woisw.o snolvinvidwi Tl

(uoneunssp Jed)

20/900Z S3pueLIwod
sap uoniJedsy

3puow 3| suep
Wo3S|y

25



